

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8740/2010

HARBHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is a fresh matter and notice has not been ordered by the Hon'ble Court. By order dated 1.4.2010 the Hon'ble Court directed that the matter be listed after the additional documents as per Rules are filed. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that it was in pursuance to letter dated 1.4.2010 by which Advocate on Record prayed for one week time to file additional documents. Ld. counsel for the petitioner now submits that he does not propose to file any additional documents, and that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar